FORM PTO-155 Modified) (Rev. 6-%3)** OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		2001 ^{:ET}	Docket No.:
			066353-0026
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Paterits and 1018416	e attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Grob + Co AG Seestrasse 80 8810 Horgen Switzerland Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Joint Stock Company Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 7 April 1998	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership of Switzerland s) ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Merger ☒ Change of Name	2. Name and address of received Name: Grob Horgen AG Internal Address: Seestrass Street Address: 8810 Horge City: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	ving party(ies): se 80 gen, Switzerland State: ZIP: Dany of Switzerland United States, a domestic Yes \ N
Execution Date. / April 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □ N
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg 1,156,997	gistration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald N. Huff Internal Address:		Total number of applications registrations involved:	I 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			a to doposit doodant
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 300 West		04-2223	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005		UT-2423	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Donald N. Huff

Name of Person Signing

Signature

11 June 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0245



HANDELSREGISTERAMT DES KANTONS ZÜRICH

CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of GROB HORGEN AG----domiciled in Horgen-----Address: Seestrasse 80, 8810 Horgen-----This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 7th January 1925. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions: From 7th January 1925 - 16th June 1997 Grob & Co. Aktiengesellschaft-----(Grob & Co. Société Anonyme) (Grob & Co. Limited) (Grob & Cia. Società From 16th June 1997 - 7th April 1998 Grob + Co AG-----From 7th April 1998 - 12th May 1998 Grob Horgen AG----it has been entered since 12th May 1998 under the following name: GROB HORGEN AG-----

It is further certified that the aforementioned company ist organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

Zurich, Switzerland, 10th February 1998 Company number: CH-020.3.910.748-3

Signed: Ma Fee: CHF 120.--



REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 06/11/2001